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Memorandum 

To: All Retailers 

From: Centre Management 

CC:  

Date: 15 October 2024 

Subject: DRAFT Christmas Trading Hours 

 
 
As many stores begin to prepare for the upcoming Christmas season, we recognise the importance of 
understanding the Centre’s extended trading hours. To assist you in this planning, we are pleased to 
share the Draft Trading Hours for the Christmas period. 
 
Please keep in mind that the Allowable Trading Hours are typically confirmed by the Queensland 
Government in November. Once these hours are finalised, we will provide an updated version of the 
Centre’s Core Christmas Trading Hours. 
 
We extend our trading hours during this festive season to accommodate the needs of both our 
customers and retailers, ensuring maximum convenience, sales, and profitability. The Centre will 
promote these hours through our usual communication channels, and we kindly expect all retail stores 
to adhere to the Extended Christmas Core Trading Hours as a minimum. Please note that some of our 
major retailers may choose to operate for longer hours. 
 
If you plan to extend your trading hours beyond the Centre’s designated times, we would appreciate it 
if you could complete the form provided on the following page and return it to the Customer Service 
Desk. 
 
Should you have any questions or require further assistance, please don’t hesitate to reach out. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

Sentinel Caneland Mackay Investment Pty Ltd 

 

Samantha Self 

Retail Manager 

samantha.self@canelandcentral.com.au  
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Extended Christmas Trading Hours - DRAFT 
Day Date Allowable Hours# Centre Core Hours Retailer 

Monday 25/11/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Tuesday 26/11/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Wednesday 27/11/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Thursday 28/11/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 9pm  

Friday BLK 29/11/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Saturday BLK 30/11/2024 8am – 6pm 9am – 4pm  

Sunday BLK 1/12/2024 9am – 6pm 10am – 4pm  

Monday BLK 2/12/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Saturday 7/12/2024 8am – 6pm 9am – 4pm  

Sunday 8/12/2024 8am – 6pm 10am – 4pm  

Monday 9/12/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Tuesday 10/12/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Wednesday 11/12/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Thursday 12/12/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 9pm  

Friday 13/12/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Saturday 14/12/2024 8am – 6pm 8am – 5pm  

Sunday 15/12/2024 8am – 6pm 9am – 4pm  

Monday 16/12/2024 8am – Midnight 8am – 5.30pm  

Tuesday 17/12/2024 8am – Midnight 8am – 5.30pm  

Wednesday 18/12/2024 8am – Midnight 8am – 5.30pm  

Thursday 19/12/2024 8am – Midnight 8am – 9pm  

Friday 20/12/2024 8am – Midnight 8am – 7pm  

Saturday 21/12/2024 8am – Midnight 8am – 5pm  

Sunday 22/12/2024 8am – 6pm 9am – 4pm  

Monday 23/12/2024 8am – Midnight 8am – 7pm  

Tuesday 24/12/2024 9am – 6pm 8am – 5.30pm  

Wednesday PH 25/12/2024 CLOSED CLOSED  

Thursday PH 26/12/2024 9am – 6pm 9am – 4pm  

Friday 27/12/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Saturday 28/12/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 4pm  

Sunday 29/12/2024 8am – 9pm 10am – 4pm  

Monday 30/12/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Tuesday 31/12/2024 8am – 9pm 9am – 5.30pm  

Wednesday 1/01/2025 9am – 6pm 10am – 4pm  

SundayPH 26/01/2025 9am – 6pm 10am – 4pm  

Monday*AUS 27/01/2025 9am – 6pm 10am – 4pm  

 

BLK Black Friday Sales Weekend 
PH indicates Christmas Public Holidays 
* indicates days classified as public holidays due to public holidays falling on the weekend 
AUS indicates Australia Day Public Holiday 
# The QLD Government confirms the Allowable Trading Hours for the Christmas period around November each year. 
Shaded rows indicate days where the Centre’s Christmas Core Trading Hours vary from the normal Core Trading Hours. 
 

If you are planning on trading beyond the Centre’s Extended Christmas Core Trading Hours, can you 
please complete the Retailer column on the form above and return it to the Customer Service Desk. 


